4.9.99

......

FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/99 QMB 0651-0027

04-16-1999



101012172

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARK

APA

	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached griginal document(s) or copylies.			
	Submission Type Conveyance Type			
	X New X Assignment License			
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date			
;	Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame # Merger  Month Day Year			
	Corrective Document Change of Name			
,	Reel # Other			
	Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
	Name Amstead Industries Incorporated 03/01/99			
	Formerly			
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
	Other			
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
	Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
i	Name Continental Industries, Inc.			
	DBA/AKA/TA			
	Composed of			
	Composed of			
	Address (line 1) 253 Monument Road			
Address (line 2)				
r.e.	Address (New Hampshire 03451			
	City State/Gountry Zip Code			
1.094.3	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
	X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
	Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Connecticut			
04/16/1999 DNGLYEH 00000069 1567970 - FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	40.00 OP 25.00 OP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximatiny 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021) and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package -0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 1883 FRAME: 0836** 

FORM PTO- Exercis 06/30/09 OMB 0851-0027	-161 <b>8B</b>	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name	Mark A. Wright, Es	quire				
Address (line 1)	McLane, Graf, Raul	erson & Middleton, Profession				
Address (line 2)	900 Elm Street		ECHIVE			
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 326		APR 2 ···			
Address (line 4)	Manchester, New Har	npshire 03105-0326				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (603) 628-1311						
Name	Mark A. Wright, Es	quire				
Address (line 1)	McLane, Graf, Raul	erson & Middleton, Profession	al Association			
Address (line 2)	900 Elm Street					
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 326					
Address (New Hampshire 03105-0326						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #						
including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
	• •	or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER 80	TH numbers for the same property).			
Trac	demark Application Numb		tration Number(s)			
<u> </u>		1,567,970				
		1,946,970				
			<u>-                                      </u>			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #2						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #N/A						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No X						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Mark A. W	Vright, Esquire	MH. W. Well N	April 5, 1499			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	/ Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 1883 FRAME: 0837

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMSTED Industries Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, located at 205 North Michigan Avenue, 44th Floor - Boulevard Towers South, Chicago, Illinois 60601, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
SAILBRYTE U	1,567,970 1,946,970	November 28, 1989 January 9, 1996

WHEREAS, Continental Industries, Inc., a Connecticut corporation, having its principal offices at 253 Monument Road, Hinsdale, New Hampshire, 03451, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, AMSTED Industries Incorporated hereby assigns to Continental Industries, Inc. all right, title, and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at Chicago, Illinois this 1st day of March, 1999.

AMSTED Industries Incorporated

By:

Edward J. Brosius Assistant Secretary

State of Illinois
County of Cook

)

On this 1st day of March, 1999, personally appeared Edward J. Brosius, to me known and known to me to be an Assistant Secretary of AMSTED Industries Incorporated, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

OFFICIAL SEAL
ROBERTA J SITTERDING
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 05/07/01

Notary Public

03/15/99 MON 14:31 TRADEMARK261

**REEL: 1883 FRAME: 0838** 



Professional Association

NINE HUNDRED ELM STREET • P.O. BOX 326 • MANCHESTER, NH 03105-0326 TELEPHONE (603) 625-6464 • FACSIMILE (603) 625-5650

MARK A. WRIGHT Internet: mark.wright@mclane.com

April 5, 1999

OFFICES IN: MANCHESTER CONCORD PORTSMOUTH NASHUA

## <u>VIA CERTIFIED MAIL/</u> RETURN RECEIPT REOUESTED

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box ASSIGNMENTS FEE Washington, DC 20231

RE:

SAILBRYTE (Registration No. 1,567,970) and SAILBRYTE II (Registration No. 1,946,970

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for recording please find a Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet and a copy of a Trademark Assignment. As a result of the Trademark Assignment, the above-referenced federal registrations have been transferred to Continental Industries, Inc. I have also enclosed a check in the amount of \$65.00 to cover the filing fee and a copy of the new Powers of Attorney for these marks, which have been filed on even date herewith with the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks.

Please forward any correspondence and documents relating to this mark, including the Notice of Recordation, to my attention.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely yours,

Mark A. Wright

MAW/tw Enclosures

cc:

Mr. Robert Harcke

RECORDED: 04/09/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1883 FRAME: 0839